
 

 

TUSCARAWAS PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA 
2017-18 SEASON 

 Eff. 9-2-17 

 
 
SEPTEMBER 3, 2017 - LABOR DAY CONCERT 
 [3222/4331   kbd   tym+3   strgs: 7-7-5-5-3 players] 
 

Buck: Festival Overture 
Rimsky: Procession of the Nobles 
Vivaldi: Lute Concerto 
Bernstein: Highlights from West Side Story 
Williams: Star Wars Medley 
Williams: Highlights from Phantom of the Opera 
Wade: Le Coucou; Come Thou Fount; Hoedown 
Anderson: Irish Washerwoman fr Irish Suite 
Lennon: Beatles Medley 
Swing on a Star 
Sousa: Stars & Stripes Forever 

 
Saturday September 2, 2017 Rehearsal Room 10:00-12:30 
Sunday September 3, 2017 Rehearsal Room  1:30-4:00 
  Tuscora Park Concert 7:00 
 
 
 
OCTOBER 7, 2017 - “THE PROMISE OF LIVING”  

A Celebration of Zoar Village [2+1.222/4331   tym+3   hp   strgs: 12-12-10-10-5] 
 

Nelhybel: A Might Fortress 
Selections featuring the Malone Concert Choir 
J. S. Bach: Cantata #118 [reduced orch: 0000.0220 strgs: 4-4-4-2-2] 
Copland: “The Promise of Living” from The Tender Land 
Mendelssohn: Symphony #5 “Reformation” 
 

Monday September 25, 2017 Rehearsal Room – DIY* 7:15-9:45 
Monday October 2, 2017 PAC Stage  7:15-9:45 
Friday October 6, 2017 PAC Stage  7:15-9:45 
Saturday October 7, 2017 PAC Stage  2:00-4:30 
  Concert  7:30 
 
 
NOVEMBER 2, 2017 - PAC KIDS CONCERT SERIES “PETER AND THE WOLF” 
 featuring Tusc KSU Drama Students 
  [1111/3110   tym+1   kbd   strings: 1-1-1-1-1 players]   
 

Prokofiev: Peter & the Wolf 
Stravinsky: Suite #2 for Small Orchestra 



 

 

 
Wednesday November 1, 2017 PAC Stage 7:15-9:45 
Thursday     November 2, 2017 Concert 10:00 a.m. 
Thursday     November 2, 2017 Concert 12:30 p.m. 
  
 
DECEMBER 9, 2017 - FRANC D’AMBROSIO’S CHRISTMAS IN NEW YORK 
 [3332/4331   tym+3   kbd   hp   strgs: 12-12-10-10-5] 

 
Featuring Tusc Phil Children and Adult Choruses & Special Guest: Franc D’Ambrosio 
PREMIERING Eric Benjamin’s Christmas in NY-D’Ambrosio orchestrations 

 
Monday November 27, 2017 Rehearsal Room – DIY* 7:15-9:45 
Monday December 4, 2017 PAC Stage 7:15-9:45 
Friday December 8, 2017 PAC Stage 7:15-9:45 
Saturday December 9, 2017 PAC Stage 2:00-4:30 
  Concert 7:30 
 
FEBRUARY 10, 2018 - “CARNIVALE WITH PANHARMONIC” CONCERT 

Featuring the Tuscarawas Philharmonic PANHARMONIC   
[32*22/4331   tym+3   kbd   hp   strgs: 12-12-10-10-5] 

 
Dvorak: Carnival Overture 
Burle-Marx: Samba Concertante 
Benjamin: Libertango Fantasy 
Villa Lobos: Aria from Bachiana Brasilieras #5 
Miller: Calypso – Waltz – Charro (pans with orch) 
Ravel/Miller: A la Maniere de Borodin 
Steel Drum selections w/o orchestra 
 

Monday January 29, 2018 Rehearsal Room – DIY* 7:15-9:45 
Monday February 5, 2018 PAC Stage 7:15-9:45 
Friday February 9, 2018 PAC Stage 7:15-9:45 
Saturday February 10, 2018 PAC Stage 2:00-4:30 
  Concert           7:30 
 
MARCH 10, 2018 - IRELAND: SONGS AND STORIES 

[32*22/4331  tym+3   kbd   hp   strgs: 10-10-8-8-4 players] 
Leroy Anderson: Irish Suite 
Benjamin: Danny Boy 
Loeffler: Irish Fantasies [Rob Frankenberry, tenor] 
Benjamin: Jigs & Reels 
A Yarn Worth the Tellin’ [ special guest: Richard Traver] 
 

Monday  February 26, 2018 Rehearsal Room – DIY* 7:15-9:45 
Monday March 5, 2018 Stage 7:15-9:45 
Friday March 9, 2018 Stage 7:15-9:45 
Saturday March 10, 2018 Stage 2:00-4:30 
Saturday March 10, 2018 Concert           7:30 



 

 

MARCH 25, 2018 – “PSALMS, HYMNS AND SPIRITUAL SONGS” 
 With Tusc Phil Sym Chorus [2201/0200   tym   continuo   strings: 4-4-4-4-2 players] 

 
Bach: St. Matthew Passion choruses & chorales 
Vivaldi: Gloria 
Handel: Messiah choruses 
Handel: Organ Concerto 
 

Monday March 12, 2018 Rehearsal Room – DIY* 7:15-9:45 
Monday March 19, 2018 Rehearsal Room – DIY*    7:15-9:45 
Saturday March 24, 2018 Rehearsal Room – DIY* 10:00-12:30 
Sunday March 25, 2018 Sacred Heart - Chorus warm-up TBA 
  1st Performance             2:00 

2nd Performance             4:30 
 
APRIL 21, 2018  - “MAKE MINE BERNSTEIN” -celebrating Bernstein’s 100th 

 
Guest Artist-James Perone; Honor Band 
 [3232/4331  tym+3   hp   kbd   strgs: 12-12-10-10-5] 
 

Bernstein: Candide Overture 
Bernstein: Prelude, Fugue & Riffs [featuring James Perone] 
Honor Band 
Bernstein: Highlights from “West Side Story” 
Bernstein: Danzon from “Fancy Free” 
Alfred Reed: Ballade for Alto Sax [featuring James Perone] 
Bernstein: Three Dance Episodes from “On the Town” 
 
Monday April 9, 2018 Reh. Room (Honor/Prin) DIY*        7:15-9:45 
Monday April 16, 2018 PAC Stage (Orch)        7:15-9:45 
Thursday April 19, 2018 PAC Stage (Band/Principals)        7:15-9:45 
Friday April 20, 2018 PAC Stage Band 7:15-8:15; Orch 8:15-9:45 
Saturday April 21, 2018 Stage                                                 2:00-4:30 
  Concert                  7:30  
 
JUNE 2, 2018  - “ON BROADWAY” 

Featuring local singers  [3222/4331  tym+3   kbd   hp   strgs: 12-12-10-10-5] 
 

Bernstein: Candide Overture 
Selections from West Side Story and other Broadway classics 

 
Monday May 21, 2018 Rehearsal Room – DIY*                    7:15-9:45 
Tuesday May 29, 2018 PAC Stage       7:15-9:45 
Friday June 1, 2018 PAC Stage                    7:15-9:45 
Saturday June 2, 2018 PAC Stage      2:00-4:30 
  Concert                7:30 
 
 
* DIY = each person stacks their chair and stand at the end of rehearsal; no paid crew. 


